FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

03-25-2003



U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT** 

102398758

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY

3.17.67

10: The Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
<b>√</b> New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) James F. Wimbish	1/27/03
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Howard A. Lindsay	1/28/03
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) James and Lori Wimbish Trust	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 2518 E. Lockwood	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Mesa	Arizona / U.S. 85213
Domestic Representative Name an	State/Country Zip Code  Id Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Serial No. 10/3/3,436	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information D.C. 2021, Washington, D.C. 2033. See Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information D.C. 20231

REEL: 013870 FRAME: 0344

20/2003 WARDELAL GOOGOGE 1031343E

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying I	Party/ios\	Mark if addit	ional names of conveying	narties attached
	Conveying Parties		ional names of conveying	Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year 02/25/2003
Name (line 2)				
,				Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
	11 dd			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty		Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)				representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)				
_	City	State/Cou	ntry	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		1 1000 44 44		If document to be recorded Is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)				representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		7		
	City	State/Cour	ntry	Zip Code
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nur	mber(s)	Mark if ac	dditional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT		• • •
Pa	tent Application Number(s)		Patent	Number(s)
SEKIAL 10/313	, 43 <sub>10</sub>			

PATENT REEL: 013870 FRAME: 0345

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

SERVAL NO. 10/3/3,434

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	umber 602-382-6337
Name [	Damon L. Boyd		
Address (line 1)	Snell & Wilmer LLP		4 44
Address (line 2)	One Arizona Center		
Address (line 3)	400 E. Van Buren		
Address (line 4)	Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202		
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	e document # 3
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	
Pa	tent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
10/313,436			
If this document i	s being filed together with a new Pa	tent Application, enter the date the pate	ent application Month Day Year
	peration Treaty (PCT)		
-	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	/ if a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT
	not been assigned.		
Number of F	Properties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved	. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00
	of Payment: Encl	osed 🚺 Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the	
		Deposit Account Number:	# 19-2814
		Authorization to charge additiona	I fees: Yes 🗸 No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attach	e best of my knowledge and b ned copy is a true copy of the ted herein.	elief, the foregoing information original document. Charges to	deposit account are authorized, as
Damor	1 L. Boyd, Reg. No. 44,552	14/1/	( 10 Ment 200
	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

**REEL: 013870 FRAME: 0346** 

## ASSIGNMENT

UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, for which application for Utility Patent Application of the United States is being filed on December 6, 2002, assigned Serial No. 10/313, 436 and entitled SKATEBOARD.

AND WHEREAS, the JAMES F. AND LORI WIMBISH TRUST (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), an Arizona trust organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arizona having a mailing address of 2518 E. Lockwood, Mesa, Arizona 85213, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid applications, to the invention and technology as described in the aforesaid applications, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on one or more of the aforesaid applications, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
James F. Wimbash	2518 E. Lockwood Mesa, Arizona 85213	James Dinles	1-27-03

STATE OF ANZONA
County of Mancapa

On this 21th day of www, 2003, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared James F. Wimbish, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Mycline Mieni-Mevre

My commission expires: 1916

JACQUELINE MIONI-MOORE NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY

My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005

INVENTOR'S NAME Howard A. Lindsay  8214 E. Sharon Drive Scottsdale, AZ 85260-3548  STATE OF ALZONA )	1-28-03
Howard A. Lindsay  8214 E. Sharon Drive Scottsdale, AZ 85260-3548  STATE OF ARIZONA  )	1-28-03
Scottsdale, AZ 85260-3548   State OF ARIZONA )	1-28-03
STATE OF ARIZONA )	1,20
) ss.	
County of MARICOGA )	
On this Zeth day of January, 2003, before me, a notary p	ublic in and for eai
county, appeared Howard A. Lindsay, who is personally known to me to be the same pe	
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed an	
instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	d delivered the sai
instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes merent set form.	
$\mathcal{D} = 0$	
Eller Charles	*****
Notary Pub BEVERLY S. JOH	NCON &
Notary Public - State of	
Maricopa countries NOV 17, 2006 MARICOPA COUNTRIES	ıπγ ≩
My Comm. Expires Nov.	17, 2006 2
,	
INVENTOR'S ADDRESS SIGNATURE	DATE
NAME	
Kevin Tisue 3233 E. Vimant ave.	
	2-3-03
Soft Lake City, UT 84109	4-27
	2141
STATE OF ( + 1/4 ) ( )	
county of soilt hate	
On this day of JAN JAM, 2003, before me, a notary p	
county, appeared Kevin Tisue, who is personally known to me to be the same per-	son whose name
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed an	d delivered the sai
instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	1)
	1
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
Notary Public	
$\frac{1}{2}$	
My commission expires: 10.12-04	
Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.	a planting
One Arizona Center Notary Put	
400 East Van Buren  Phoenix Arizona 85004-2202  My Comm. Explo	
And Ut son to W Mallow	City JT 84120
Tel (002) 382-0337	
Fax: (602) 382-6070	

PATENT

REEL: 013870 FRAME: 0348

Howard A. Lindsay	8214 E. Sharon Driv Scottsdale, AZ 85260					
STATE OF	)					
County of	) ss. )					
On thiscounty, appeared Howard a subscribed to the foregoing instrument as a free and vol	g instrument, and he ac	knowledged	l that he sign	ned, sealed ar	public in and for serson whose namend delivered the s	aid e is said
	Ī	Notary Publ	ic		<del> </del>	
My commission expires:						

**ADDRESS** 

**SIGNATURE** 

DATE

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Kevin Tisue	J232 E. Vimoutore SLL. UT 84109		2/25/03

STATE OF WAK County of Jalt Lake

On this 25 day of following, 2003, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Kevin Tisue, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires: 10-72-64

**INVENTOR'S NAME** 

Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202

(602) 382-6337 Tel.: (602) 382-6070 Fax:

**RECORDED: 03/17/2003** 

1299565

**PATENT** REEL: 013870 FRAME: 0349